

## The 25th Annual Nordonia Schools Foundation Charity Golf Outing

June 8th, 2024 at Ellsworth Meadows Golf Club in Hudson

## Corporate Sponsorship Form

All proceeds from this event benefit the annual scholarship fund and teacher mini-grant program. We are asking community members and businesses to help assure a successful fundraising event through corporate sponsorship. In 2023, Nordonia Schools Foundation awarded over \$20,000 in scholarships to graduating seniors, and with your help we can increase this award for next year!

We are looking forward to hearing from you by May 3rd, 2024. Thank you for your support!

Jolynn McFerren, Executive Director Nordonia Schools Foundation PO Box 670059 Northfield, Ohio 44067 330-554-3733 Nicole Berlekamp Event Co-Chair nfike@mac.com 216-789-6754 David Fike
Event Co-Chair
fikebuilders@windstream.net
216-701-1380

executivedirector@nordoniaschoolsfoundation.org

## **Company/Organization Information**

Company:	
Contact Person:	Phone:
Address:	
Email:	
Authorized Signature and date:	
Please make checks payable to Nordonia Schorepresentative of the company, and return to the	pols Foundation" and include the agreement signed by a duly authorized eaddress above.
•	sorship Opportunities
	Sponsorship must be paid for prior to event for signage to be displayed.
	ution logo in .jpeg format for promotional use to
<u>executivedirec</u>	ctor@nordoniaschoolsfoundation.org
Platinum Sponsor	\$2,500
Recognition to include large banner at r	egistration, signage on carts, two tee signs, two golf
foursomes, showcased in all printed ma	rketing materials, recognition during awards program
Gold Sponsor	
Recognition to include two tee signs, on	e golf foursome, name and logo in printed materials
Silver Sponsor	\$625
Recognition to include one tee sign, two	free golfers, name and logo in printed materials
Friend of the Foundation	\$250
Special recognition on printed materials	and during awards program